
THINGS TO SEE AND DO IN AND AROUND TUCSON

In and around Town


• Pima Air & Space Museum https://pimaair.org/plan-your-visit/available-tours/ 

• Sabino Canyon https://www.fs.usda.gov/recarea/coronado/recreation/recarea/?

recid=75425 

• Tucson Botanical Garden https://tucsonbotanical.org/ 

• Reid Park Zoo - https://reidparkzoo.org/ 

• Arizona Sonora Desert Museum https://www.desertmuseum.org/ 

• Saguaro National Park (East & West) https://www.nps.gov/sagu/index.htm 

• Alfie Norville Gem and Mineral Museum  https://gemandmineralmuseum.arizona.edu/ 

• Center for Creative Photography at U of A campus (features work by Ansel Adams and 

others) https://ccp.arizona.edu/ 

• Mt. Lemmon https://www.visitarizona.com/places/parks-monuments/mount-lemmon/ 

• Mission San Xavier del Bac https://sanxaviermission.org/ 

• Catalina State Park https://azstateparks.com/catalina 

• Tohono Chul Park—outdoor dining with hummers in garden and gift shop https://

tohonochul.org/ 

• DeGrazia Gallery at Sun Museum https://degrazia.org/ 

• Tucson Art Museum https://www.tucsonmuseumofart.org/ 

• Colossal Cave https://colossalcave.com/ 

• Old Tucson Studios (Reopened Nov. 2022) https://www.visittucson.org/listing/old-

tucson/208/  News Story https://cronkitenews.azpbs.org/2022/11/25/old-tucson-historic-
film-studio-reopens-hollywood-westerns/ 


A bit Farther Away

• Kitt Peak Observatory (about 1 hour drive) https://kpno.noirlab.edu/ (Was closed due to 

road construction as of December, check web site to see if it is open)

• Tombstone (about 1 hour drive) https://www.visitarizona.com/places/cities/tombstone/ 

• Bisbee (about 1.5 hour drive) https://www.discoverbisbee.com/ 

• Kartchner Caverns (less than an hour drive) https://azstateparks.com/kartchner 

• Tubac historic village and arts center https://tubacaz.com/ 

• Tumacacori Mission https://www.nps.gov/tuma/index.htm
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• Nogales, Mexico https://jauntingjen.com/2022/05/17/a-day-in-nogales-mexico-what-you-
need-to-know/ 


• Sedona (about 4 hours drive) Ask Pat Tucci about visiting https://visitsedona.com/ 

• Grand Canyon (about 7 hours drive) https://www.nps.gov/grca/index.htm 

• Organ Pipe Cactus National Monument (about 2 hour drive) https://www.nps.gov/orpi/

index.htm 

• Puerto Penasco (Rocky Point), Mexico (about 4 hour drive) (puerto-penasco.com)


Note: if visiting Mexico, you will need your passport

https://jauntingjen.com/2022/05/17/a-day-in-nogales-mexico-what-you-need-to-know/
https://jauntingjen.com/2022/05/17/a-day-in-nogales-mexico-what-you-need-to-know/
https://visitsedona.com/
https://www.nps.gov/grca/index.htm
https://www.nps.gov/orpi/index.htm
https://www.nps.gov/orpi/index.htm
https://puerto-penasco.com/

